

SC No. 200/2025
FIR No. 221/2025
u/s 21 NDPS Act
PS: Nihal Vihar

State Vs. Anil Kumar @ Monu and Anr.

06.05.2025

Fresh Chargesheet is filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are produced from JC.

IO/ SI Rajesh in person.

Sh. A. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Heard. Perused. Charge-sheet and annexed documents gone through.

The material available on record are prima facie sufficient to take cognizance for offences alleged in the chargesheet. Accordingly, I take cognizance for the offences mentioned in the present case. Copy of chargesheet alongwith annexed documents supplied to the accused.

At request, put up for scrutiny of documents/consideration on charge on 03.07.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/06.05.2025