

SC 200/2025
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR ALIAS MONU AND ORS.
FIR no. 221/2025
PS NIHAL VIHAR

30.01.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Both accused are absent.
Sh. A.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sunil
None for the accused Anil

File perused. Heard.

An application for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of the accused. Heard. Considering the submissions, application is allowed for today only.

Despite several calls none has appeared on behalf of the accused Anil.

Issue NBWs against the accused Anil and notice to his surety for 16.03.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/30.01.2026